

**G.R(I). Case No. 535 of 2022**

**CNR NO. WCB 07-001065-2022**

**Present: Sri. Prosenjit Bose, UID No. W.B 00906, Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata**

**Order No. 10 dt. 05.06.2024**

Today the date is fixed for examination of accused person u/s 251 Cr.P.C.

Ld. A.P.P(P) is present before the Court.

Accused viz. Sanjay Mali is present by filing hazirah.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

Now, substance of accusation U/S- 279/338 of IPC is read over and explained to the accused person in local vernacular language (i.e Bengali) to the effect that “ on 05.11.2022 at about 22.30 hrs, while he was going from his house towards Mahkalhat Kli Mela on his bike, in the meantime the accused person on his vehicle bearing Reg No. WB-64 Z 0229 (while Coloured Ertiga) dashed his bike near Culvert near Mahakalhat Mandir and fled away from the spot, due to which he sustained bleeding injuries on his persons and on hearing his hue and cry local people came and rescued him and took him to Bamanhat BPHC ” and thereby this court has been pleased to issue summons against all the witnesses for committing offences punishable U/S-279/338 of IPC. Do you want to plead guilty?, to which the accused person replied and pleaded “not guilty” by saying “ *Ami Nirdosh*” and claimed to be tried in accordance to Law.

Fix **12.08.2024** for evidence of CSW1.

Issue summon accordingly.

B.C-II to comply at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,Dinhata

Sd/-

Prosenjit Bose  
UID NO. WB 00906  
Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.

